
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 22.12.2023 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 19:00 End time: 21:05 Spec.: 152 Game No.: 91

Rīgas HS ENERGIJA3 : 4
(0:1, 2:1, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
BUŠS Uldis, TRANKALIS Elvijs RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts, ZUNDE Dāvis

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 11 : 3 3 : 12 6 : 2 2:00 : 5:50 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 6 : 20 22 : 7 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 7 : 6 7 : 9 8 : 2 1:05 : 5:52 1 : 1 0 : 1

Total 3 : 4 24 : 29 32 : 28 14 : 4 3:05 : 11:42 1 : 1 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 VECVANAGS Mikus Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  ENE  1 DUVE Maxim Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:59 0:1 ENE EQ 13 LAIMUTIS Dovydas  
Pen. 02:35 04:35 ENE  2 RUMŠEVIČIUS Paulius Holding an opponent
Pen. 05:52 07:52 RHS  22 SOLOSTEJS Timurs Slashing
Pen. 11:00 13:00 RHS  19 IĻJUŠINS Vladislavs Holding an opponent
Pen. 12:50 14:50 RHS  18 SĀRTS Krišjānis Interference

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 32:54 0:2 ENE EQ 5 LOHACH Sergii LAIMUTIS Dovydas #13

Goal 33:15 1:2 RHS EQ 10 DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs BRIEDIS Oskars Nils #38, BĒRZIŅŠ
Edvīns #12

Goal 39:52 2:2 RHS EQ 38 BRIEDIS Oskars Nils BOLTRAMOVIČS Rodions #27

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 44:01 46:01 RHS  47 ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs Cross-checking
Pen. 46:33 47:44 RHS  10 DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs Tripping

Goal 47:44 2:3 ENE PP1 13 LAIMUTIS Dovydas BINKULIS Egidijus #22, LOHACH Sergii
#5

Pen. 52:01 54:01 RHS  38 BRIEDIS Oskars Nils Tripping
Pen. 57:51 58:56 ENE  17 MIKALAUSKAS Matas Roughing
GK 58:10  RHS  1 VECVANAGS Mikus Goalkeeper out
Goal 58:31 2:4 ENE {gam 13 LAIMUTIS Dovydas BINKULIS Egidijus #22
GK 58:31  RHS  1 VECVANAGS Mikus Goalkeeper in
GK 58:53  RHS  1 VECVANAGS Mikus Goalkeeper out

Goal 58:56 3:4 RHS PP1 25 POLIS Roberts Jānis BRIEDIS Oskars Nils #38, PUMPIŅŠ
Maksims #9

30 sec. 58:56  RHS     
Pen. 59:19 60:00 RHS  15 ŠŅEPSTS Gints High sticking
GK 59:19  RHS  1 VECVANAGS Mikus Goalkeeper in
GK 59:35  RHS  1 VECVANAGS Mikus Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  ENE  1 DUVE Maxim Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 VECVANAGS Mikus 27 24 88.89 58:48
30 KUFTERINS Ivans 0 0 0.00 0:00

ENERGIJA
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 DUVE Maxim 32 29 90.63 60:00
30 PLERPA Paulius 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 D TOVARIŠS Anatolijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F PUMPIŅŠ Maksims 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

10 F DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 3 6

12 F BĒRZIŅŠ Edvīns 0 1 1 0 5 7 -2 41.67 1 1 0 2

15 F ŠŅEPSTS Gints 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

16 F ČESLIS Kārlis Nauris 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D SĀRTS Krišjānis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

19 D IĻJUŠINS Vladislavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D KOHS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F SOLOSTEJS Timurs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 4 0 4

23 F MACIJEVSKIS Antons 0 0 0 0 6 12 -6 33.33 0 1 0 1

25 F POLIS Roberts Jānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 3

27 F BOLTRAMOVIČS Rodions 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

33 D PĒTERSONS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

38 D BRIEDIS Oskars Nils 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 2

43 F BUKŠS Kristers 0 0 0 0 3 5 -2 37.50 0 0 1 1

44 D ĀLUPS Rojs Alens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2

45 F SMIRNOVS Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

47 F ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 4 8 -4 33.33 0 1 0 1

Total 3 5 8 14 18 34 -16 34.62 3 22 7 32

Head coach: SOROKINS Oļegs

ENERGIJA (ENE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D RUMŠEVIČIUS Paulius 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D LOHACH Sergii 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 4

6 F ČIŽAS Vakaris 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F KRASILNIKOVAS Karolis 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 0 1

10 F VERENIS Povilas 0 0 0 0 5 2 +3 71.43 0 1 1 2

12 F GRABLIAUSKAS Kipras 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F LAIMUTIS Dovydas 3 1 4 0 5 3 +2 62.50 1 0 2 3

15 F MARCINKEVIČIUS Mantas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D MIKALAUSKAS Matas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

19 F KUMELIAUSKAS Donatas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2

22 F BINKULIS Egidijus 0 2 2 0 7 4 +3 63.64 1 2 3 6

24 F ŠKADAUSKAS Dominykas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F REDKO Artem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

71 F KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas 0 0 0 0 17 6 +11 73.91 4 0 0 4

77 D TOMSONS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 3

81 F JAGELAVIČIUS Vytautas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 4 34 18 +16 65.38 12 7 9 28

Head coach: ALEINIKOVAS Arunas
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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